Funeral Services for Scott Brennan will be as follows: Service will be held on April 20th at 2pm Redemption Hill Calvary Chapel of Lake Havasu 2925 N Kiowa Blvd, Lake Havasu City AZ 86406

Following the Service we welcome everyone to come share stories, hugs and anything that would make Scott smile at a Celebration of Life Quality Inn Lake Havasu City 271 S. Lake Havasu Ave, Lake Havasu City, AZ, 86403

If you have any further questions please feel free to reach out to me via DM or cell 623-337-3305. In an effort to allow Jamie and Scott's girls to grieve, please direct any questions or concerns to me and I will get the answers. Thank you for the continued support as we all try to come to terms with this tremendous loss.

